
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY  
FOR APPROVAL OF A STANDARD OVERLAPPING  
HORIZONTAL WELL SPACING UNIT  
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY AND LEA  
COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO.  

CASE NOS. 25170-25171 & 25174-25175 

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) gives notice that it is dismissing Case Nos. 25170, 

25171, 25174 and 25175. These cases have been replaced by Case Nos. 25304 and 25305. MRC 

intends to file a motion to amend the prehearing order accordingly.  

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC PERMIAN COMPANY 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 2, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
HARDY MCLEAN LLC 
125 Lincoln Ave., Suite 223 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 230-4410
dhardy@hardymclean.com
jmclean@hardymclean.com

Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, LLC 

James P. Parrot 
Miguel A. Suazo 
Jacob L. Everhart 
Beatty & Wozniak, P.C.  
500 Don Gaspar Ave. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 946-2090
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com
msuazo@bwenergylaw.com
jeverhart@bwenergylaw.com

Attorneys for XTO Permian Operating, LLC 

Jordan L. Kessler 
EOG RESOURCES, INC. 
125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(432) 488-6108
Jordan_kessler@eogresources.com

Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 

Paula M. Vance 


